Chris Bruce, Council President 
Greg McPherson, Council Member 
Matt Biggs, Council Member  
Michael Rocco, Council Member 

THE AGREEMENT AND THE CITY CLERK TO ATTEST TO SAID SIGNATURE; 
AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY TREASURER TO PAY DB DEVELOPMENT, LLC 
THE AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED AND THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND, FOUR 
HUNDRED AND TWELVE DOLLARS ($235,412.00) PURSUANT TO THE TERMS 
OF SAID AGREEMENT. 

3. Resolution R30-2026 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL FOR KUNA, IDAHO APPROVING THE 
CASPIAN #2 WATER MAIN AND PRESSURIZED IRRIGATION OVERSIZING  
REIMBURSEMENT AGREEMENT; AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE 
THE AGREEMENT AND THE CITY CLERK TO ATTEST TO SAID SIGNATURE; 
AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY TREASURER TO PAY DB DEVELOPMENT, LLC 
THE AMOUNT OF NINETY EIGHT THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED AND THIRTY 
EIGHT DOLLARS ($98,538.00) PURSUANT TO THE TERMS OF SAID 
AGREEMENT. 

4. Resolution R31-2026 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF KUNA, IDAHO ADOPTING THE LONGEVITY 
AND STEP AND GRADE POLICY FOR THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT AS 
ATTACHED HERETO; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.